Authority: Item 2, General Issues Committee Report 14-021 (CL14011) CM: December 17, 2014

Bill No. 336

CITY OF HAMILTON

BY-LAW NO. 14-336

To Appoint a Deputy City Clerk for the City of Hamilton

WHEREAS subsection 228(2) of the *Municipal Act, 2001* permits a municipality to appoint deputy clerks who have all the powers and duties of the clerk under the said Act and any other Act.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- 1. Janet Pilon is hereby appointed as Deputy City Clerk for the City of Hamilton and shall have all the powers and duties of the City Clerk, subject to the direction of the City Clerk, with respect to the times and the manner in which the said powers and duties shall be exercised.
- 2. This By-law is deemed to have come into force on December 1, 2014.
- 3. By-law No. 10-191 is hereby repealed.

PASSED this 17th day of December, 2014.

Fred Eisenberger Mayor

Rose Caterini City Clerk